
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/21/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,453,384

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,576,053
1 04/28/25 Mon $11,965,698 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 2,704,856
2 04/30/25 Wed $13,772,530 $30,135,234 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.3% 4.3% 4th Payment 2,840,099
3 05/03/25 Sat $20,650,550 $45,562,448 $44,000,000 $20,200,000 2.175 3.5% 7.6% 5th Payment 2,982,103

9.23% 5.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $13,069,710 $55,229,365 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.175 2.2% 9.7% 6th Payment 3,131,209
8.05% 4.66% 5 05/07/25 Wed $14,881,676 $66,236,490 $65,000,000 $29,900,000 2.175 2.5% 11.9% 7th Payment 3,287,769
6.91% 4.72% 6 05/10/25 Sat $22,076,946 $83,552,536 $82,000,000 $37,300,000 2.201 3.7% 15.2% 8th Payment 3,452,158
7.80% 7.23% 7 05/12/25 Mon $14,089,592 $94,098,377 $93,000,000 $42,300,000 2.201 2.4% 17.2% 9th Payment 3,624,765

10.52% 9.16% 8 05/14/25 Wed $16,446,728 $106,408,499 $106,000,000 $48,200,000 2.201 2.8% 19.5% 10th Payment 3,806,004
8.60% 7.52% 9 05/17/25 Sat $23,975,906 $124,988,572 $123,000,000 $55,300,000 2.224 4.0% 22.8% 11th Payment 3,996,304
7.62% 5.00% 10 05/19/25 Mon $15,162,754 $135,107,376 $134,000,000 $60,300,000 2.224 2.6% 24.7% 12th Payment 4,196,119

5.08% 5.08% 11 05/21/25 Wed $17,282,715 $146,640,927 $146,000,000 $65,600,000 2.224 2.9% 26.9% 13th Payment 4,405,925
5.00% 5.00% 12 05/24/25 Sat $25,174,701 $163,441,165 $163,000,000 $73,300,000 2.224 4.2% 30.0% 14th Payment 4,626,221
3.50% 3.50% 13 05/26/25 Mon $15,693,450 $173,914,127 $178,000,000 $80,000,000 2.224 2.6% 31.9% 15th Payment 4,857,532
2.25% 2.25% 14 05/28/25 Wed $17,671,576 $185,707,183 $195,000,000 $87,700,000 2.224 3.0% 33.9% 16th Payment 5,100,409
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/31/25 Sat $25,804,069 $204,947,013 $215,000,000 $96,700,000 2.224 4.3% 36.8% 17th Payment 5,355,429

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $17,262,795 $218,002,970 $230,000,000 $103,400,000 2.224 2.9% 38.6% 18th Payment 5,623,201
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $19,262,018 $232,570,951 $248,000,000 $111,500,000 2.224 3.2% 40.6% 19th Payment 5,904,361
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $27,770,339 $253,573,826 $272,000,000 $122,300,000 2.224 4.6% 43.3% 20th Payment 6,199,579
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $18,039,621 $267,217,301 $279,000,000 $125,400,000 2.224 3.0% 45.1% 21st Payment 6,509,558
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $20,047,908 $282,379,655 $295,000,000 $132,600,000 2.224 3.4% 46.9% 22nd Payment 6,835,036
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $29,203,288 $304,466,279 $320,000,000 $143,900,000 2.224 4.9% 49.5% 23rd Payment 7,176,788
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $19,675,815 $319,347,217 $335,000,000 $150,600,000 2.224 3.3% 51.2% 24th Payment 7,535,627
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $21,571,550 $335,661,910 $353,000,000 $158,700,000 2.224 3.6% 52.9% 25th Payment 7,912,408
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $30,955,486 $359,073,731 $378,000,000 $170,000,000 2.224 5.2% 55.4% 26th Payment 8,308,029
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $21,249,880 $375,145,144 $398,000,000 $179,000,000 2.224 3.6% 57.0% 27th Payment 8,723,430
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $23,512,989 $392,928,160 $416,000,000 $187,100,000 2.224 3.9% 58.7% 28th Payment 9,159,602

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $35,289,254 $419,617,636 $444,000,000 $199,600,000 2.224 5.9% 61.1% 29th Payment 9,617,582
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $23,444,993 $437,349,226 $461,000,000 $207,300,000 2.224 3.9% 62.6% 30th Payment 10,098,461

6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $25,127,861 $456,353,579 $484,000,000 $217,600,000 2.224 4.2% 64.2%
10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $38,818,179 $485,712,003 $515,000,000 $231,600,000 2.224 6.4% 66.5% Total 163,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $25,789,492 $505,216,752 $545,000,000 $245,100,000 2.224 4.3% 67.9%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $32,141,047 $529,525,220 $653,000,000 $293,600,000 2.224 5.4% 69.7%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $57,008,378 $572,641,001 $700,000,000 $314,700,000 2.224 9.3% 72.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/21/2025


